

July 2, 2024

Share Your Thoughts: Connecting Millar Avenue, Walking and Cycling Improvements

The City of Saskatoon (City), along with ISL Engineering and Land Services (ISL), are planning and designing facilities for walking and cycling along Millar Avenue from 43rd Street East to Marquis Drive. The infrastructure will contribute to increased transportation options within Saskatoon by improving the accessibility, comfort, convenience and safety of walking and cycling facilities.

People shared opportunities and challenges for walking and cycling along Millar Avenue in spring 2024 that we considered while developing the design options. Thank you to everyone who has provided input so far.

The design options for Millar Avenue are now available for your feedback and we'd love to hear what you think. Your feedback will assist with the development of the preferred option. There are multiple ways to participate and provide us with your feedback.

Visit <u>saskatoon.ca/ConnectingMillarAve</u> to see the design options.

| Public Open House: When: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 | Online survey: Go to <u>saskatoon.ca/ConnectingMillarAve</u> or scan the QR code to complete the survey |
|--|--|
| 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. | before <u>July 30, 2024</u> . |
| Where: Rusty Macdonald Library, Auditorium, 225 Primrose Dr, Saskatoon. | |
| There is free parking available around the building. | |
| Exterior bike parking is available. | By mail: |
| You can also get to the library by bus. Plan your route here: transit.saskatoon.ca/plan-my- trip | Transportation Customer Service 222 – 3rd Avenue North Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5 |
| | By email/phone: <u>TransportationSurvey@saskatoon.ca</u> or 306-975-2476 |

Next Steps

- ✓ SUMMER/FALL 2024: We'll review the feedback on the design options and develop the preferred option for the Millar Avenue walking and cycling improvements.
- ✓ **WINTER 2025**: Engagement Round 3: Present preferred option.
- SPRING 2025: Present the preferred option and final design to the Standing Policy Committee on Transportation and City Council.